

PROJECT(S): SWANTON STP ST MHTB(1)

CONTRACT ID : 03F024
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/17/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 SWANTON STP ST MHTB(1):BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE TOWN OF
 SWANTON ON SOUTH RIVER ST. (TH 2) NEAR THE TRAIN STATION
 MUSEUM AND CONTINUING 0.10 MILES EAST ACROSS THE MISSISQUOI
 RIVER ALONG THE FORMER LAMOILLE VALLEY RAIL LINE.

TOWN(S) : SWANTON
 COUNTY : FRANKLIN
 DISTRICT : D08

WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES RE-ERECTION/REHABILITATION OF
 A TWO-SPAN PENNSYLVANIA THROUGH TRUSS, INSTALLATION OF A NEW
 PRE-FABRICATED BOWSTRING TRUSS AS THE CENTER SPAN,
 CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ABUTMENTS AND REHABILITATION OF EXISTING
 PIERS.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|---|-----------------|----------------|
| 1 | 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | \$ 2,129,000.00 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC. | \$ 2,763,852.00 | 129.8193% |
| 3 | 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | \$ 2,920,824.30 | 137.1923% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (1) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (2) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC | | (3) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | |
|--|------------|--|----------|---|----------|------------------------------------|----------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | |
| 0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LUMP | 25000.00000 | 25000.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 58585.00000 | 58585.00 |
| 0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION | 150.000 CY | 20.00000 | 3000.00 | 10.00000 | 1500.00 | 27.50000 | 4125.00 |
| 0015 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | 187.000 CY | 23.00000 | 4301.00 | 25.00000 | 4675.00 | 35.00000 | 6545.00 |
| 0020 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | 156.000 CY | 26.00000 | 4056.00 | 35.00000 | 5460.00 | 50.00000 | 7800.00 |
| 0025 301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED | 63.000 CY | 35.00000 | 2205.00 | 35.00000 | 2205.00 | 46.00000 | 2898.00 |
| 0030 406.27 MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-34) | 25.000 TON | 250.00000 | 6250.00 | 300.00000 | 7500.00 | 683.00000 | 17075.00 |
| 0035 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B | 55.000 CY | 700.00000 | 38500.00 | 1000.00000 | 55000.00 | 1335.00000 | 73425.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/21/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/21/08
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): SWANTON STP ST MHTB(1)

CONTRACT ID : 03F024

| | | | (1) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (2) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC | | (3) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | |
|---------------------------|---|----------|--|-----------|---|-----------|------------------------------------|-----------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0040 504.10 | LUMP FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING | | 45000.00000 | 45000.00 | 25000.00000 | 25000.00 | 54444.00000 | 54444.00 |
| 0045 505.10 | 640.000 LF STEEL PILING, HP 10 X 42 | | 60.00000 | 38400.00 | 40.00000 | 25600.00 | 76.00000 | 48640.00 |
| 0050 505.45 | 2.000 EACH DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST | | 3500.00000 | 7000.00 | 3000.00000 | 6000.00 | 4025.00000 | 8050.00 |
| 0055 506.50 | 17150.000 LB STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM | | 1.90000 | 32585.00 | 6.00000 | 102900.00 | 3.85000 | 66027.50 |
| 0060 506.60 | 32080.000 LB STRUCTURAL STEEL | | 5.25000 | 168420.00 | 12.50000 | 401000.00 | 12.75000 | 409020.00 |
| 0065 507.15 | 5990.000 LB REINFORCING STEEL | | 1.25000 | 7487.50 | 1.20000 | 7188.00 | 1.05000 | 6289.50 |
| 0070 507.16 | 72.000 LF DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS | | 70.00000 | 5040.00 | 30.00000 | 2160.00 | 29.00000 | 2088.00 |
| 0075 513.25 | LUMP STRUCTURAL PAINTING, SHOP APPLIED (25 TONS) | | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 40000.00000 | 40000.00 | 49494.00000 | 49494.00 |
| 0080 513.30 | LUMP STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED (29 TONS) | | 50000.00000 | 50000.00 | 118800.00000 | 118800.00 | 73333.00000 | 73333.00 |
| 0085 513.36 | LUMP CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD | | 40000.00000 | 40000.00 | 82800.00000 | 82800.00 | 71210.00000 | 71210.00 |
| 0090 513.41 | LUMP SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD (29 TONS) | | 200000.00000 | 200000.00 | 177000.00000 | 177000.00 | 254444.00000 | 254444.00 |
| 0095 514.10 | 5.000 GAL WATER REPELLENT, SILANE | | 60.00000 | 300.00 | 50.00000 | 250.00 | 94.00000 | 470.00 |
| 0100 522.25 | 1.800 MFBM STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED | | 15000.00000 | 27000.00 | 2000.00000 | 3600.00 | 28155.00000 | 50679.00 |
| 0105 522.40 | LUMP STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (32 MFBM) (DECK PANELS AND FLOORBEAM) | | 180000.00000 | 180000.00 | 150000.00000 | 150000.00 | 208435.00000 | 208435.00 |
| 0110 524.21 | 138.000 LF JOINT SEALER, POLYURETHANE | | 15.00000 | 2070.00 | 5.00000 | 690.00 | 6.60000 | 910.80 |
| 0115 529.20 | 1.000 EACH PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE | | 25000.00000 | 25000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 144444.00000 | 144444.00 |
| 0120 529.25 | 26.000 CY REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY | | 125.00000 | 3250.00 | 20.00000 | 520.00 | 1111.00000 | 28886.00 |
| 0125 531.10 | 8.000 EACH BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PREFORMED FABRIC PAD | | 1500.00000 | 12000.00 | 1500.00000 | 12000.00 | 2025.00000 | 16200.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/21/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/21/08
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : SWANTON STP ST MHTB(1)

CONTRACT ID : 03F024

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (2) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC | | (3) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | |
|--|----------|------|--|-----------|---|-----------|------------------------------------|-----------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0130 545.20 LUMP PREFABRICATED MULTI-MODAL BRIDGE (1800 SF - EST.) | | | 210000.00000 | 210000.00 | 190000.00000 | 190000.00 | 269875.00000 | 269875.00 |
| 0135 602.30 REPOINTING MASONRY | 200.000 | SY | 110.00000 | 22000.00 | 75.00000 | 15000.00 | 91.00000 | 18200.00 |
| 0140 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I | 52.000 | CY | 50.00000 | 2600.00 | 30.00000 | 1560.00 | 45.00000 | 2340.00 |
| 0145 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II | 152.000 | CY | 40.00000 | 6080.00 | 35.00000 | 5320.00 | 60.00000 | 9120.00 |
| 0150 616.20 GRANITE SLOPE EDGING | 32.000 | LF | 25.00000 | 800.00 | 48.00000 | 1536.00 | 50.00000 | 1600.00 |
| 0155 619.14 BOLLARDS | 6.000 | EACH | 225.00000 | 1350.00 | 198.00000 | 1188.00 | 205.00000 | 1230.00 |
| 0160 630.15 FLAGGERS | 200.000 | HR | 25.00000 | 5000.00 | 25.00000 | 5000.00 | 40.00000 | 8000.00 |
| 0165 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | | LUMP | 18000.00000 | 18000.00 | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | 23890.00000 | 23890.00 |
| 0170 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | | LUMP | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | 1240.00000 | 1240.00 |
| 0175 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS | | LUMP | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | 1240.00000 | 1240.00 |
| 0180 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 | LU | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 |
| 0185 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP | 520.000 | HR | 5.00000 | 2600.00 | 20.00000 | 10400.00 | 6.00000 | 3120.00 |
| 0190 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION | | LUMP | 175000.00000 | 175000.00 | 180812.00000 | 180812.00 | 86400.00000 | 86400.00 |
| 0195 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL | | LUMP | 12000.00000 | 12000.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 21125.00000 | 21125.00 |
| 0200 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE | 38.000 | LF | 5.00000 | 190.00 | 20.00000 | 760.00 | 35.00000 | 1330.00 |
| 0205 646.24 12 INCH WHITE LINE | 4.000 | LF | 20.00000 | 80.00 | 20.00000 | 80.00 | 75.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0210 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR | 291.000 | SY | 3.00000 | 873.00 | 5.00000 | 1455.00 | 6.00000 | 1746.00 |
| 0215 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | 350.000 | SY | 3.00000 | 1050.00 | 8.00000 | 2800.00 | 5.25000 | 1837.50 |
| 0220 649.41 GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAIN TRENCH LINING | 24.000 | SY | 28.00000 | 672.00 | 5.00000 | 120.00 | 20.25000 | 486.00 |
| 0225 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE | 146.000 | SY | 5.00000 | 730.00 | 5.00000 | 730.00 | 19.25000 | 2810.50 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/21/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/21/08
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : SWANTON STP ST MHTB(1)

CONTRACT ID : 03F024

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (2) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC | | (3) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | |
|--|----------|------|--|-----------|---|-----------|------------------------------------|-----------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0230 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN | 810.000 | SY | 25.00000 | 20250.00 | 20.00000 | 16200.00 | 26.25000 | 21262.50 |
| 0235 651.15 SEED | 20.000 | LB | 15.00000 | 300.00 | 12.00000 | 240.00 | 7.00000 | 140.00 |
| 0240 651.18 FERTILIZER | 160.000 | LB | 6.00000 | 960.00 | 3.00000 | 480.00 | 3.00000 | 480.00 |
| 0245 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 1.000 | TON | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 965.00000 | 965.00 |
| 0250 651.25 HAY MULCH | 1.000 | TON | 250.00000 | 250.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 2230.00000 | 2230.00 |
| 0255 651.35 TOPSOIL | 9.000 | CY | 75.00000 | 675.00 | 40.00000 | 360.00 | 115.00000 | 1035.00 |
| 0260 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL | 205.000 | SY | 5.00000 | 1025.00 | 35.00000 | 7175.00 | 21.00000 | 4305.00 |
| 0265 652.10 EPSC PLAN | | LUMP | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 3500.00000 | 3500.00 | 2500.00000 | 2500.00 |
| 0270 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN | 72.000 | HR | 55.00000 | 3960.00 | 300.00000 | 21600.00 | 125.00000 | 9000.00 |
| 0275 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 | LU | 7500.00000 | 7500.00 | 7500.00000 | 7500.00 | 7500.00000 | 7500.00 |
| 0280 653.21 PERMANENT EROSION MATTING | 91.000 | SY | 25.00000 | 2275.00 | 10.00000 | 910.00 | 16.00000 | 1456.00 |
| 0285 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD | 16.000 | CY | 50.00000 | 800.00 | 50.00000 | 800.00 | 166.00000 | 2656.00 |
| 0290 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE | 460.000 | LF | 2.00000 | 920.00 | 4.00000 | 1840.00 | 3.50000 | 1610.00 |
| 0295 656.25 EVERGREEN SHRUBS (CALLUNA VULGARIS) | 3.000 | EACH | 350.00000 | 1050.00 | 250.00000 | 750.00 | 105.00000 | 315.00 |
| 0300 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (GROUT BAGS) | 4.000 | CY | 4000.00000 | 16000.00 | 1500.00000 | 6000.00 | 8200.00000 | 32800.00 |
| 0305 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (THROUGH TRUSS RIVET REPLACEMENT) | 160.000 | EACH | 45.00000 | 7200.00 | 20.00000 | 3200.00 | 47.10000 | 7536.00 |
| 0310 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT AND COVER) | 28.000 | LF | 100.00000 | 2800.00 | 750.00000 | 21000.00 | 212.00000 | 5936.00 |
| 0315 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL/PEDESTRIAN) | 988.000 | LF | 215.00000 | 212420.00 | 276.00000 | 272688.00 | 285.00000 | 281580.00 |
| 0320 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER FENCE WITH PICKETS) | 200.000 | LF | 70.00000 | 14000.00 | 25.00000 | 5000.00 | 136.00000 | 27200.00 |

PROJECT(S): SWANTON STP ST MHTB(1)

CONTRACT ID : 03F024

| | | (1) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (2) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC | | (3) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | | |
|---------------------------|--|--|-----------------|---|-----------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0325 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (INCORPORATING SALVAGED BRIDGE | LUMP | 430725.50000 | 430725.50 | 700000.00000 | 700000.00 | 387910.00000 | 387910.00 |
| | SECTION TOTALS | | \$ 2,129,000.00 | | \$ 2,763,852.00 | | \$ 2,920,824.30 | |
| | COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | \$ 2,129,000.00 | | \$ 2,763,852.00 | | \$ 2,920,824.30 | |
| | CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | \$ 2,129,000.00 | | \$ 2,763,852.00 | | \$ 2,920,824.30 | |